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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law.
Act 891 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas As Engrossed:  $3/28/19
92nd General Assembly B 1
Regular Session, 2019 SENATE BILL 599

By: Senators Flippo, B. Ballinger, Irvin

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE ISSUANCE OF A
BOND BY A REGIONAL SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT;
TO REQUIRE APPROVAL BY THE QUORUM COURT PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BOND; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE ISSUANCE
OF A BOND BY A REGIONAL SOLID WASTE
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT; AND TO REQUIRE
APPROVAL BY THE QUORUM COURT PRIOR TO THE
ISSUANCE OF A BOND.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 8-6-804 is amended to add an additional

subsection to read as follows:

(i) (1) Before the issuance of a bond under this subchapter, the

district shall obtain approval by the quorum court to issue the bond.

(2) 1If the regional solid waste management district is comprised

of multiple counties, approval shall be obtained from the quorum court of

each county.

/s/Flippo

APPROVED: 4/11/19
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